

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5298/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 15/09/2005 in CRLWP No. 312/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

AMERENDRA PANDEY @ PAPPU PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 16/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KTS. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

Dr. IP. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After some hearing, learned counsel for the respondent requests for time to file counter

affidavit. Let him do so within three weeks. List the matter thereafter.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master