

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 339 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

AMERENDRA PANDEY @ PAPPU PANDEY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 31/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ramita Guha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present Criminal Appeal there are 8 respondents. The appellant as well as all the 8 respondents are represented by their advocates. Original record from the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received. Additional documents have been filed by the respondent at SLP stage whereas learned counsel for the appellant vide statement dated 4.2.2010 has submitted that no more additional document is to be filed. Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar